CITY OF CARSON RECLAMATION AUTHORITY



MONDAY, May 2, 2022 701 East Carson Street Carson, CA 90745 Helen Kawagoe Council Chambers

MINUTES

REGULAR MEETING OF THE CARSON RECLAMATION AUTHORITY 4:00 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER: The meeting was called to order at 4:08 P.M. by Authority Chair Lula Davis-

Holmes via Zoom teleconference.

ROLL CALL: Authority Secretary, Dr. Khaleah K. Bradshaw noted the roll:

Authority Board Members Present via Zoom teleconference:

Authority Chair Lula Davis-Holmes, Authority Vice Chair Cedric Hicks, Board Member Ray Aldridge, Jr., Board Member Lillian Hopson, and Board

Member Dianne Thomas

Also Present via Zoom teleconference telephone:

John Raymond, Executive Director; and Danny Aleshire, Assistant Authority

Counsel

FLAG SALUTE:

Board Member Aldridge, Jr. led the Pledge of Allegiance.

INVOCATION:

Board Member Thomas gave the invocation.

ORAL COMMUNICATIONS FOR MATTERS LISTED ON THE AGENDA (MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC) – None.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

Item No. 1. 2022-365 APPROVAL OF THE APRIL 4, 2022 CARSON RECLAMATION

AUTHORITY REGULAR MEETING MINUTES

Recommendation: Approve the minutes as listed.

ACTION: It was moved to approve staff recommendation on motion of Thomas, seconded by Hicks and unanimously carried by the following vote:

Ayes: Authority Chair Davis-Holmes, Authority Vice Chair Hicks, Board Member

Aldridge, Jr., Board Member Hopson, and Board Member Thomas

Noes: None Abstain: None Absent: None

CONSENT: (Items 2 - 4)

It was moved to approve the Consent Items on motion of Thomas, seconded by Aldridge, Jr. and unanimously carried by the following vote:

Ayes: Authority Chair Davis-Holmes, Authority Vice Chair Hicks, Board Member

Aldridge, Jr., Board Member Hopson and Board Member Thomas

Noes: None Abstain: None Absent: None

Item No. 2. 2022-356 Resolution No. 22-09-CRJPA, A RESOLUTION OF THE

CARSON RECLAMATION AUTHORITY RATIFYING CLAIMS

AND DEMANDS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$9,770.69.

ACTION: Item No. 2 was approved on Consent.

Item No. 3. 2022-299 CONSIDER THE MONTHLY RESERVES AND CASH REPORT

FOR THE CARSON RECLAMATION AUTHORITY FOR

MONTH ENDING MARCH 31, 2022

Recommendation: RECEIVE and FILE.

ACTION: Item No. 3 was approved on Consent.

Item No. 4. 2022-378 CONSIDER RESOLUTION NO. 22-10-CRJPA PROCLAIMING

A LOCAL EMERGENCY, RATIFYING THE PROCLAMATION OF A STATE OF EMERGENCY BY EXECUTIVE ORDERS N-25-20, N-29-20, AND N-35-20, **AND AUTHORIZING** REMOTE **TELECONFERENCE MEETINGS** OF THE **CARSON LEGISLATIVE BODY** OF RECLAMATION **AUTHORITY FOR THE PERIOD OF MAY 7, 2022 THROUGH**

JUNE 6, 2022 PURSUANT TO BROWN ACT PROVISIONS

Recommendation: 1. WAIVE further reading and approve RESOLUTION NO.

22-10-CRJPA PROCLAIMING A LOCAL EMERGENCY, RATIFYING THE PROCLAMATION OF A STATE OF EMERGENCY BY EXECUTIVE ORDERS N-25-20, N-29-20, AND N-35-20, AND AUTHORIZING REMOTE TELECONFERENCE MEETINGS OF THE LEGISLATIVE BODY OF CARSON RECLAMATION AUTHORITY FOR THE PERIOD OF MAY 7, 2022 THROUGH JUNE 6, 2022 PURSUANT TO BROWN ACT

PROVISIONS.

2. AUTHORIZE the Chair to execute the resolution.

ACTION: Item No. 4 was approved on Consent.

ORAL COMMUNICATIONS (MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC) - None.

ORAL COMMUNICATIONS (AUTHORITY MEMBERS)

Discussion ensued regarding a tentative special meeting of the Carson Reclamation Authority on Friday, May 13, 2022 at 4:00 P.M.

Assistant Authority Counsel Aleshire stated the meeting will be held contingent upon availability of the documents.

Authority Chair Davis-Holmes and Board Members wished Happy Mother's Day to all the mothers.

Authority Chair Davis-Holmes announced her birthday on May 11, 2022.

Authority Vice Chair Hicks announced his daughter's birthday on May 1, 2022.

Authority Chair Davis-Holmes announced her brother's birthday today and thanked staff for the meeting.

ANNOUNCEMENT OF UNFINISHED OR CONTINUED CLOSED SESSION ITEMS (AS NECESSARY) - None.

ADJOURNMENT

The meeting was adjourned at 4:20 P.M. by Authority Chair Davis-Holmes.

ATTEST:	Lula Davis-Holmes Authority Chair	
Dr. Khaleah K. Bradshaw Authority Secretary		

APPROVED BY CARSON RECLAMATION AUTHORITY

06-06-2022

Approved as Submitted. CH/LH 4/0/0/1-DT